
8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

109

Item. 1913-14.

INSPECTION OF MACHINERY AND SURVEY OF
SHIPS—continued.

7
8
9

10
11
12

6

VOTE No. 73—-continued.
Other Chaeges foeand incidental to—continued.

Compensation to Henry Wetherilt, Surveyor of Ships,
for injuries sustained while engaged on the Public
Service

Office equipment and requisites
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Printing and stationery
Rent, cleaning offices, fuel, and light
Telephones
Transfer of family and effects of late James McAlpine,

Inspector of Machinery, from Auckland to Wellington
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

100
105
305
400
180
110

13
14

40
3,260

70

4,807
Total—Vote No. 73 ... 15,467

TOTAL OF CLASS XI £162,( 188


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

