£162,088

## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

tem.		1918	3–14.
	JNSPECTION OF MACHINERY AND SURVEY OF SHIPS—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 73—continued.		
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.	1	
6	Compensation to Henry Wetherilt, Surveyor of Ships,		
	for injuries sustained while engaged on the Public		
	Service	100	
7	Office equipment and requisites	105	
8	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	305	
9	Printing and stationery	400	
10	Rent, cleaning offices, fuel, and light	180	
11	Telephones	110	
12	Transfer of family and effects of late James McAlpine,		
	Inspector of Machinery, from Auckland to Wellington	40	
13	Travelling allowances and expenses	3,260	
14	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-		
	cidental to the other items of the vote	70	
		4,807	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 73	1,00	15 ,46

TOTAL OF CLASS XI